Regd./E-mail

From

Director Higher Education, Haryana Shiksha Sadan, Sector-5, Panchkula

To

1. All the Registrars of State and Private Universities in the State of Haryana.

2. All the Govt. / Govt. Aided / Self Financing Colleges in the State of Haryana.

Memo No. 1/21-2023 Co. (3) Dated, Panchkula, the 1032023

Subject: Post Budget Webinar regarding Empowerment of Women on 10.03.2023.

Kindly refer to the subject noted above.

In this connection, I am directed to convey that Post Budget Webinar has been proposed to be held on the issue of Empowerment of Women on 10.03.2023, which shall be presided over by the Hon'ble Prime Minister of India as part of outreach to 81 lakh Self-Help Groups (SHG) & other stakeholders and to address their aspirations.

Therefore, it is requested to ensure maximum participation of staff, students through screening of this webinar. Further, ensure that maximum female students join this webinar through desktop/mobile phones. The schedule time is 10:00 AM to 11:00 AM on 10.03.2023. The link to join the webinar as given below:

https://webcast.gov.in/mwcd

All stake holders please ensure compliance in true letter and spirit.

Dank

Superintendent Coordination for Director Higher Education, Haryana, Panchkula

Endst. No.: Even

032023 Dated: !

A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action please:

1. PS/PSHE for kind information of W/PSHE.

2. Incharge (IT Cell) to upload on the web portal of Higher Education.

3. All Officers of Directorate of Higher Education.

LORA

Superintendent Coordination for Director Higher Education, Haryana, Panchkula